
2021 Jackson State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-20   Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-9   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (191), Opp (156)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Serrano (1), Simms Johnson  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Gusman (5), Totals (5), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-54), Gusman (25-27), Owens
(12-13), Kuppenbender (9-9), Hill (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Gusman, Isabel .330 37-28 106 27 35 7 1 3 22 53 .500 10 2 22 0 .392 2 0 1-1 108 7 2 .983
17 Arredondo, Alexis .313 34-27 96 17 30 6 0 0 14 36 .375 14 5 15 0 .426 0 0 1-1 188 10 6 .971
24 Serrano, Monica .307 35-24 101 22 31 4 1 0 22 37 .366 6 5 12 0 .368 2 1 2-2 33 3 1 .973
6 Keyes, Zoey .283 37-28 99 14 28 10 0 0 20 38 .384 10 6 17 1 .383 0 1 3-3 33 68 12 .894

2
Simms Johnson ,
Brianna .262 29-18 65 14 17 3 0 0 8 20 .308 14 0 23 0 .392 0 0 5-6 36 1 1 .974

5 Owens, Kayla .245 37-27 94 17 23 9 0 4 25 44 .468 16 7 24 0 .393 0 1 1-1 8 26 0 1.000
4 Huckabee, Samiah .230 37-27 100 23 23 1 2 0 8 28 .280 14 0 27 0 .325 0 1 21-21 55 38 12 .886
11 Taylor, Isis .186 37-26 97 15 18 6 1 1 15 29 .299 12 0 18 0 .275 0 0 0-0 25 16 5 .891
15 Hubbard, Jalia .122 32-19 49 11 6 2 1 0 3 10 .204 9 3 20 0 .290 1 2 4-4 22 39 3 .953
1 1 .400 3-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 0 .313 6-4 16 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .313 2 0 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
20 Caballero, Makayla .275 32-15 51 8 14 4 0 0 10 18 .353 3 4 9 0 .362 0 0 0-0 12 3 4 .789
3 3 .250 4-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
12 Kuppenbender, Macie .250 16-12 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
32 32 .222 3-1 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 22 .167 3-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Dorsey, Saniah .150 16-3 20 6 3 0 0 0 4 3 .150 3 1 14 0 .292 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Hill, Takiya .083 17-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
21 Smartt, DeNaudia .000 7-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 23 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 4 .429
13 Baker, Brooklyn .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Clark, Celestyna .000 7-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .255 37-37 944 189 241 52 6 8 156 329 .349 119 34 220 1 .358 5 7 38-40 537 232 50 .939
Opponents .315 37-37 1029 215 324 45 5 28 196 463 .450 64 14 134 1 .361 7 20 25-27 534 174 31 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Owens, Kayla 5.85 8-10 21 17 11 0-0 1 103.0 139 89 67 18 78 23 3 9 .438 1 7 0 5 10
12 Kuppenbender, Macie 6.67 5-6 15 12 6 1-0 0 59.1 77 49 44 18 28 9 1 5 .316 2 6 0 1 6
7 Hill, Takiya 8.40 2-3 17 5 1 0-0 0 54.2 80 59 51 23 20 13 1 12 .377 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 6.72 15-19 53 34 18 1 1 217.0 296 197 162 59 126 45 5 26 .383 4 14 0 7 20
Opponents 4.81 19-14 51 34 17 6 1 204.0 206 156 109 97 193 39 6 6 .290 19 34 0 5 7



2021 Jackson State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Owens, Kayla 34 8 26 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 0 0
12 Kuppenbender, Macie 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hill, Takiya 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
0 0 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dorsey, Saniah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Clark, Celestyna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baker, Brooklyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gusman, Isabel 117 108 7 2 .983 0 25 2 .926 5 0
2 Simms Johnson , Brianna 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Serrano, Monica 37 33 3 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Arredondo, Alexis 204 188 10 6 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hubbard, Jalia 64 22 39 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keyes, Zoey 113 33 68 12 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Taylor, Isis 46 25 16 5 .891 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Huckabee, Samiah 105 55 38 12 .886 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caballero, Makayla 19 12 3 4 .789 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 7 1 2 4 .429 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 32 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smartt, DeNaudia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 819 537 232 50 .939 23 25 2 .926 5 0
Opponents 739 534 174 31 .958 8 35 2 .946 6 0


